
 
  

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Action for Elders Trust £22,360.00 

Adverse Camber Productions Limited £7,500.00 

Ardour Academy £2,500.00 

ASDES Autism Skills Development Employment Support £14,950.00 

Autistic Minds Ltd £25,000.00 

BARC £24,600.00 

Bedford Street Community Company £24,050.00 

Beyond the Border Storytelling £25,000.00 

Beyond Words Thousand Voices CiC £24,758.00 

bigmoose £25,000.00 

bluegreencymru CIC £25,000.00 

Boys and Girls Clubs of Wales £23,436.00 

Brecon Mountain Rescue Team £25,000.00 

Bridgend Carers Centre £24,962.00 

Bryncynon Community Revival Strategy Ltd £23,192.00 

Bullies Out £18,765.00 

Bwlchygroes Community Hall Committee (name on Constitution) £19,192.00 

Caldicot Town Team £2,500.00 

Call Of The Wild Development Trust CIC £22,630.00 

Cardiff Institute for the Blind £25,000.00 

Cardiff Salad Garden CIC £16,508.00 

Cardiff Writers' Circle £1,360.00 

Carmarthen Family Centre £25,000.00 

Children's Leukaemia Society £25,000.00 

Chloe's Community Cupboard £25,000.00 

Coed Eva Athletic FC £2,040.00 

Community Music Wales £20,401.00 

Contemporancient Theatre CIC £5,500.00 

County in the Community £23,995.00 

Creations of Cymru Film and Media £25,000.00 

Cymer Afan Community Library £25,000.00 

DAFFODILS £24,424.00 

Dangerpoint Ltd £24,570.00 

DASH - Disabilities and Self Help £25,000.00 

Discovery - Student Volunteering £21,106.00 

Displaced People in Action £24,300.00 

Drosi Bikes CIC £24,444.00 

Emmaus South Wales £24,752.00 

Family and Therapy CIC £25,000.00 



 
Fferm Goedwig Gymunedol Dyffryn Tanat Valley Community Fores £20,733.00 

Fiery Jacks Cic £23,037.00 

Fighting Homelessness CIC £25,000.00 

Fio £25,000.00 

Friends of Cwm Playgrounds £2,500.00 

Garnant Family Centre £25,000.00 

Golden-Oldies (Goldies Cymru) £12,100.00 

Greenstream Flooring CIC £25,000.00 

Guilsfield Community Bowling Club £2,500.00 

Happy Go Lucky Theatrical Company £1,641.00 

Headway Cardiff & South East Wales £7,500.00 

HIDDENABILITIES COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY £4,480.00 

Home-Start County Borough of Wrexham £25,000.00 

Intergenerational Music Making £17,643.00 

Jac Lewis Foundation £23,000.00 

Lampeter Family Centre £25,000.00 

Lets Talk Mens Mental Health £13,100.00 

Llanmorlais Community Hall Charity £25,000.00 

Mid & North Powys Mind £18,860.00 

Neuro Therapy Centre Ltd (NTC) £19,600.00 

Newport (SEWALES)U3A £8,625.00 

North Wales Crusaders Foundation £23,868.00 

On Course Foundation £11,648.00 

OUTSIDE LIVES LTD £25,000.00 

Pembrokeshire People First £24,658.00 

Penrhyncoch and Trefeurig Recreation and Sports Association £25,000.00 

Race Council Cymru £25,000.00 

RCT People First Limited £23,627.00 

Recovery Cymru Community £25,000.00 

Refurbs Flintshire £19,264.00 

Rekindle Home £25,000.00 

Resolven Building Blocks £18,602.00 

Sea Trust Wales £19,289.00 

Seren in the Community £10,501.00 

Sound Progression Ltd £19,000.00 

Sparkle (South Wales) £25,000.00 

SPLICE Child and Family Support Project £16,171.00 

Sustainable Wales Cymru Gynaliadwy £25,000.00 

Swansea City Opera & The Opera School Wales £14,000.00 

The 10:10 Foundation (working name: Possible) £24,908.00 

The Elemental Adventures Project CIC £24,860.00 



 
The Family Place Foundation £9,400.00 

The Intersensory Club £19,000.00 

The Mentor Ring £24,840.00 

The Mullany Fund £14,000.00 

The Ystradgynlais Miners Welfare and Community Hall Trust Li £20,000.00 

Tintern Recreation Centre And Village Hall £15,000.00 

Vibe Youth CIC £20,750.00 

Wace Chester Community Interest Company £23,000.00 

Wales Environment Link £25,000.00 

Waunarlwydd Galaxy AFC CIC £17,040.00 

WeMindTheGap £25,000.00 

Windswept CIC £24,480.00 

Wrexham Community Broadcasting CIC £23,040.00 

Wrexham Youth & Play Partnership £24,980.00 

Y Tŷ Celf - The Art House LTD CIC £8,320.00 

 


